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SB280 Enrolled

Enrolled, An Act,

Relating to the Secretary of State; to amend Section
36-14-6, Code of Alabama 1975, to provide for a reduction of
the number of bound sets of legislative acts and codes
required to be retained by the Secretary of State.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 36-14-6, Code of Alabama 1975, is

amended to read as follows:

"S$36-14-6

The Secretary of State may dispose of, at—publtiec——or
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deemed most expedient, all acts, Jjournals, codes, department

reports, and all other books in his or her custodys ceptrg
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s—ef—310875; provided, that +68five copies of each series
of the acts, +6five copies of the journal of each session of

the House and Senate, and +6five copies of the codes +ssued

+or—to——1+975—-shall be preserved and kept in the custody of
the Secretary of State."”

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first
day of the third month following its passage and approval by

the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Representatives

SB280
Senate 16-May-23

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed

the Senate.

Patrick Harris,
Secretary.

House of Representatives
Passed: 01-Jun-23

By: Senator Hovey
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